In accordance with
Rule 3.35 of the A M O 3
Insolvency {England &
1 f . -
reaneamer. Notice of administrator's proposals

Schedule B1 to the
Insalvency Act 1986

n Company details

Company number IO—H’FEFFGB

Companies House

B

12/11/2019 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | |deal Management (Bradford) Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Fult forename(s) Philip Francis

Surame Duffy

Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber’ The Shard

Street | 32 London Bridge Street
Post town [ London SE1 9SG

County/Region

|
Postcode [l_’—"ilil_‘rﬁ[_

Country
Administrator's name o
Full forename(s) Sarah Helen @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Bell ancther administrator
E Administrator’s address @
Suldngrancumber The Shard e e
Street [32 London Bridge Street another administrator,
Post town | London SE1 9SG
County/Region [
Postcode ‘ ’_
Country (

04717 Version 1.0




AMO3

Notice of Administrator’'s Proposals

Statement of proposals

i attach a copy of the statement of proposals

7

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

e %

A AR P2lol1fe




AMO3

Natice of Administrator’s Proposals

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will heip Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visihle to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contacy name Phlhp FranCiS DUﬂy

@ Where to send

Company name Duff & Phelps Ltd.

&
&
3

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens

Pos? tewn

Manchester M2 1EW

OURTy/Region

NERRERER

Telephone

+44 (D) 161 827 9000
W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

EF

Please make sure yau have remembered the

foflowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




)
DUFF&PHELPS

Repor't to Creditors 1 Noverber 201
and Statement of
Proposals

Campus House Limited & Ideal
Management (Bradford) Limited

(Both in Administration)

Jormt Acmnsrators Statement of Praposas
Eorineg penoc from T8 Seoteminer 20760 11 Novemper 2018
Fursuani ic Paragraph 43 of Schec_ie B ¢f the 1qsalvency Aot 888

Duff & Pheips Lid.
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW



Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

Sancerson Vveathe al
oA AILE 370 S8 e 358

(D r-

e Apoo humet Daie Segreminer 209 seing me cals 3F oapononrmant of he J0 7

e Barnk o NalWwes: Natona. Westmimsier Bank Pic ath ahe™ Jampls House carved
wrar e tine Appontment Date

-~

Tae Jont Adminstalons
e Agrymisraton

Savn Wooadiouse
Apoo iment Cats

ITI

C =Reg.uation

EC Fegaanon on msoivercy Proceedings 20700

‘gea Managemem

zesz: Managerent Bracfyz, L mted r Aomoeration

-Company r\. imber 09096745

TR JDINT ACOLTEIIALOTS

Pagip D% are Sargn Bet o7 DU & 2nelps

S}

~onoon

Bropgrty

Lmited the nowger of 3
ampds House

NED

hNorthe~t Powerhalse Leverggmeits
connectee company By way of common areciors
ownarship (Company humoer 08940485

the Office

818 Listerhnis Roac Bradforc BD7 107

rrescrived Part

Pursuan! to Section "76A of the i\“‘ where g fisaling cnarge
created after "5 Sepiember 2003 a designatec amcunt of n
company s net property \‘:oa'ng criarge Assels ess Zosis of a

reaiisaton) shal be made avarane 1o non-orefergnta Zrecrors

7

m

DUFF&PHELPS



e STIDET o omigy ™ Beciorz BoT TZ0 Regwmead
Jnder utie tumoer WYKZEETS]IG

REE Regungancy Paymens Semv.os

e NLes Tre asotvency - Enganc & Avales Rues 207%2 ras amenced

e Secutel Drecions Mysing anc o OF

SF S Statemen: of insowvency Fracuce € nCLSYy best pracuse fov
rnsoeansy Practliong s o~ r25hon 1o d SCOsLTe o7 B Uner3h ot 3t
disersements

SIOF: Sarement of Affarrs doCumienlaTon e oDe SunDIEd Sy the Dresis
cuiining re Comparizs financias posnon as al the Anponiment
Cste

s= Spec g PLapose ‘nveg men: |, enucie

DUFF & PHELPS



o

Sac of e Lormristraios

ators Progosa o

Ciner WManers

Appendices

(Y]

2]

[$2]

]

Schecoles oF Cregiors 8rc Zstmaer Stetement of Assels anc L enoes

Fee Nar-atives
Esumates Expenses of the Acmiristratons

Statement of Crecvors Rights

u

roct of Debt Formrs
Notice of Basimess by Correscontence

nNotice of Decision Prosedure

DUFF&PHELPS



™

(%3

29

sl

(e})

(98]

My

()

LA}

1

[

Introduction

Tre 5ot 4G 1 8U3I0TE WETE BRDCIMED 07 N AnpontTient Date T an Srae of e

ma* s c3fre s Tranra nstty g

Anpendx t

.
v vy Q0ONoLS
-

14 g0

o

p - - S, —t1 R e o e P el = - e o e e
THe Zormgan s coeecteen 2perated & siudeni-el 370 300ia TOLS.TY A0CCTTONa DT at e

Fropery

fom A e E
'\w i@gement oy

EHa

Events Leading up to the Administration

FPricr 1o the anoointmet 5° he Jont Acm
investors 1o ass:st them 1 filng ar Acm er oo

WPC Group. Phitn Dufy and Sarar Bex were apooitied a:, S Clala "ﬂarage% SINBD o T ol
2070 ang gs Jot Agmevstrators of NPD o0 18 August 20

Cn 5 duty 2078 he sntenim Managers osianed a Freezing Sroer over the Sompanes or ne
basis that they were cwnac personaily by Gavin Woodhouse ant sal guiside ne r\.D.,- Grods

As the Companies mapenty sreduor NPD subsecuenty fiied an app%\cahon tc Coutagans: tne
Companies and al the hearing the ludge appoimec Phiip Duffy and Sarah Bel as woim
Agministrators of the Companies. This was to a:low the Jomt Au”m SUEIONS 10 inveshgale the

Compames financial sositon ang o mecover funcs for the benefit of therr crediiors

DUFF&PHELPS



(93

{4
(S

[Fe]

(82l

i~

Ia

Ls

&Y
[

"

on

N

[$)]
(o8

[

Camn.s "ocse alsea ~vestmen: oM, propally DUVEIE mCovCu SvETSEES
MO en reesiment scheme for the operat on of 2 stucent et accom < sohe™is aline
Propety Ccea- Management was the management company that o
FropeTy was meig n Camipus Douse atic.egn nooTachsg thars w

~ e gorvities of the Com

NpEnes 0% d 08y 10 08y DES.8

TEOnLeROTs were nvesiing r.onvasion £
e

TCBRODESTTC RAVE DEST JUSET T

wonos o gz eve one 3 tme b

¢ Rescongine StMoany 83 4 gong Toncert ¥

rectnrg G5 2 whgle Than wolin og tkety e
i r

v Achigying a beuer res i for the compa
SOTINATY WETE WhLnT L {w thout firs

CAd e sTation or

- =gails ag RTOBETy order o maxe & 4IStTLLlDN T one o Minte secutes o sreferent a.

The frsiobhiectve w il act be acb-e\.'- as 1vere are aLficen funos ang asses 3.3 2he 1o
znasie ne Cor‘;""” ez iC he rescug

The 4007 AGMimuSEIors 278 DUTEING 1Ne SeTONC OTIBCTYE A% TNETE 5 &/ JEN0e I S.0Cest thal &
cetter mesut for the Comoaes cregitors as g ahoe wil e aovsvec nan fime Compan os we'e
WOLTE Us wthoo Frst be ng o Agmuneinator Trig s flner axgiarer selon

Tre Jot Acrinestrators Pronosals for agnev g tne supose Sf e Aovioysiancns ate sel ool 6

e remanaer o 1S Tenan

Statement of Affairs

Tae sont Adminst-ators have ecuesied that the Direstor wrovce g S04 Por sask of the
Cormpanes. To date thig nas nof hear provided

w1 the absence of a SOA. thg Jont Administrators allacr scheluas Cligre Cames and
adcresses ana statements of asseis anc habilites wnich have bee- -
Comparves Bocks and records at Appendix 3

Some creditor amounts shown may differ from e actugl amount owed This goes ~ot afect tnerr

claim

DUFF & PHELPS



th

(8]

B3]

[ 3

[$3]
T

T

ix

A
4

on

COSCOSLTMIEr STeC WOTS e @vs Lré-pad JEenCsS e D

GIeadns are avanang o tellest

Progress of the Administrations to Date

3

e ~Etter g or org affa s and cus tesses ofire Coroanes have DesT TatEget 3
(3

e Anpo T et of Jorr Ao, §Irgis s 200 A SODTONTIUE IS D€ matagel o taniel &7 327

ST e DW

Campus House

The Property

ATMILE TDLSE A ES

Py,

ACHL U was parialy
mLeSIore ADDroxitately ©
»of tne Fropery o 30 Lune 207

~ ke soneme

€a (£21075 Sutleases of e T0OMS SOIZ were 3Uanies DTk 10
o r tn ¢ noome oo e

ts asercde” al zetween
et & comared guatan
o

K 3

nE ComeersIcT of the Propemy o

the dae of tme aoCuis

me rvesiors ang a8 &l th

S @ IoMmMeoe LNt gn e gi’{)-r”C
LoLmge whor frades as g enis
soldte & thurd paty or a "25 vear ease |
tgrms of e igase Campus House s ey
Jrderstanc Fave not neer pad for a nem
wrich 8 JiIscussed further e ow

Tre Jort Admin strators a-e 1asing wik he Agenis o determing what the rezdsate value o
tne Properiy 's ir she curent mackeT ana to formalise a strategy for its depose

DUFE&PHELPS



(B}

(8}

o

<Ir

a1}

o

L83}

[A2]

5

93]

3

(843

[&d]

o

Tre Jont ACTTIN §TEI0CS 57 S8k NG TrE arect ons of tre Soutl T celetT te e B
rveSISTS iMi@Teste actess the waer NRPD Sroun. noLaing -
31NCLg” f’a*ﬂc, Hoose satoulsae tne ma o NP Groun of comoanes 500

the aoguist.or of the Property 70 retu™ns (o "eRSI0TS 2008a7 1
t

=t easi cava'y F_ ~des fram 2 "e”"a isec NPD parw aocourt 2ng it rerefore aop
sa~ ol ine sa~e unawtls ooiectve reesimertscheme Afutmes Lodaie w toe o
SEXT CER0T I Trediors

g~ g-c gor o

R

e
-
ge}

Cowr e

hatthe

AFLUNer Lpdate ach DE Do Zed i e Nex TepGTT

Prepaymentis and Cther Deitors

e o g o

raltre el o

TNg JONTT AQIMR, 3ITEI0rS 878 SurTerty "ens g @ ACCOLTIS 800 A IFOVIE SE1a

cJdicome n the next rep

Cash at Bank

Ag at e Appomment Date Ca™pos =ouse ~as tash a1 sank of £74 §3¢

NatWest These funas have now oeer ansferrag 1o tne AomaveT gl on J&nk accoun

Ne further reahisgnions are anvcipaien ' this “esned:

Rental income

Rental ‘noome of £13 844 nas heer receved dumng the Adminstralcr penoC TnE e

re™is DAz Dy e curent 1enanis 3t tne Proparty and wili coninue W he Terever Lol
sale s completeg

DUFF&PHELPS

0 oa

]

(]
O

(]

&}



Z oA
oL
Ll
Za4

5 o6

%

(o)l
™
o

[$5]
[R8]
el

13
(%)
[

(93]
(8]

wLs T ILSE o

Y e
=Ty TLTITET T2 TeCE el w

ldeal Management

Office Equipment

~E D&EIETT noies oice equin et Wi 8 000K 2 L8 ZFET CET
SPITH S Tu

rese W DE Tequ TEQ forime e e T OfCET IS OCNITUe 'L vatage e Booety f
Decame approonigte o oencse of (hese gssels. agenis Al DE TSTLIIRC 1D 0S¢

W ar onercemiraty tgance tat s ha

Prepayments

§ DoOKS 275 TECCTUs There 3te DUgRayTeETE o

Dar mdengnoent 70 SR, D R B

c
e fimers g 2 racoverane b ane

Assels geg anae

ooenhance seab

however ey wr

cred tors

Investigations

~veshigatons nto e Compamas affars are correnty angoimg

The Jont Agrinisttators Nave a statulo”y ooligation o filg 3 report weth DB S regatsing ¢
. o T ~

comdect of the Directars tha heid oice v tne three years anes 1o e Aomimist-ahion
~ust D& fied within tireg months from the Appointment Date and the contern of thoe “epor s

configent:al

DUFF&PHELPS



(24

(&3]

(99

8]

o

(s}

£

i

on

& ez Kigosgemert

LB TLILE T oose L T ED Ele]

The oo ACM MiSraions 2isC N2VE 2 Suv IG Nvesugale anlececden! ransacisns Aan o NI LlE
o TrENSECUONs 2t g~ oodenvalue Joger Sechion 238 o the At

s Preferences Lndec Secion 235 of the Aot aac

e TrEnsaclong o cefrald Tres shcer Secnor 422 05 me A

Afiher Lola’e 2n the N.e

=frmat Lt AMIST TNey SONSINer Mgk
- -

rrghon 2ROl Se ST

Liabilities and Dividends

Secured Creditors
Campus House
LCF

~c

Tampus House grantes (0T o fxed crnarge Sver ine DoDéTh O

Lutmsostage g Lasear whether nere wil e so¥ic ent realsaion
$30G LNTET 18 seculy DOwever ! snCL G e Noten hat 1oan ag
engeng atross severa comcanies of whish Gav o WooonoLse 30
s

o R@Curel agamst otner comroaTies

ldeal Management

fre JoMpany Ras no Seturel CrediinTs

Preferential Creditors

Campus House

Tre Joimt Admeustrators are not awars of any empioyees of Jamous 10088 meretare 1o
oreferential ~iaims are anucipated.

DUFF&PHELPS



Ideal Management

-

e

Eahdan

0

vees a" the Ap
momemoovmen The

'z

{2

Maragemen rac

Leq

Vi
3}

Rl

sreterenl

SCCTLET TOrta s

ZoLAnanl

Voo

=R

ey
S

S el

T AL

e}
r

Campus House

&
s
<
h
.

Tranly

WU

=

ldeal Management

i

ential Creditors

Non-Prefe

Campus House

DUFF&PHELPS



W

[Kel

“©a

i

(L&)

5
e

Creditor Claim

Trace Jreziore ¢ AR TAL
Uthe Trecaots and Accrua's V i‘ - 2727
=avroh Credors 3 s

= a7 At
: = &

Ideal Management

Lrogroing 'T e rectros of

Crechitor Clanm

TrECS JrednoTs 2 ST eRC

Trhe Trentors R0 ACCr.als £ S

&x ano Seoa. Secur £ 237858

=ayvool Cracgiors £ zego
£ 282

Pos

afgrenta creduors of ne Joroar
S

T et P e .. PRNUPRIPAY SR e
ot atrean ZIDECUVe DUOCT U dern

o 37 ADo

Statement of Pre Administraticon Costs

Fra-ASrinislration Cosis are fees tharges 30T eXRENSes L Tec Ty e Lot Admiusrainrs o7
mer frmoor anothes setson duadfiec To act as an msoventy practtongr zefoe tne Tomoany
ST r

- shogid 2e a2tac that tae Joal Admunistraters have mod-red ore-Adgrinisrator ume cosig of
2183 548 0 sealing wth the Ao 1o the Company

Lmted MB Chifton Moor L'mtad, MB! Hawtnorn Care Umiied ance MB! Waisden

I additon 1o e abcve, cosis have also been ncurrad by boim Hewlet Swanson in e ca
a8 SOiCitors nstracted oy the 5ot Adrymisirators aleng wth counse' Thnese Cosis were ncudes
©Erepanng and subeuiin H 3

wd
- Ao - e H T tal " N e + s . - [y y o
g the Admimisraian anphcanonsg 'm r&alsn 1o tre anove Lompanes

DUFF&PHELPS



o
I

10

I

(9]

[$¢}

i

a0 4

a4 s

Costs and Expenses
Estimated Fees and Expenses

Campus House

B T [ty
Anooirment Das Eade
G win Straegy Pasning & Tove Ths

Agmrrugtrar or gnd tne re., aw o oal

L rading matiers  ca NG wiin s.pmiers

Attacres at Appendix
wodersiancing the sirai
relalec acivil 88 anc
the estimagied relur

Trg Jont Aomistraiors sstimate the exscenses of the Agmristation 1o ‘ot aporoximately
227 480 as shown n Appencix 7 Ths Schegue Hlust aies the estimatec exgenseas o7 e whoie
of the Acminst-ator ang s for aformancs pUrpeses on v, NC SpDTOVaET IS TBGLITeS Ty CYRGHOTS

Tris estimate may change over the course of the Administraton Sui credicrs wil 2e nformed of
any vanalions » 1 3ss0Cigier reascns M fiilre Drogiess rencis

eta:ls of now fo ohiain further ~formator regtng 16 the fees anc dispursemems of e Jo ot
2min straiors s 1m Appancix 8

DUFF&PHELPS



[87]

LA

Ideal Management Limited

ne LMe TUSIS 8830, DTETgeS § e 8LOC TITENL ats ana Azogndw L Teme g oranges
TS X-TITLIE LTS
R TGl ol LeF
ZE 0w

T e costs wtan 28 DEET nohe Ranontng "G
a7 2veBYE CNaTas DUt Tate of £2a8

- £ 4T = ot Cregemenn, Do, -

L0477 may (D .|:j\fLL-.£:_:|\eg«—’fJ N '

Mz ALt - gtalo” a3t

e rogeaang win Freenoit 2n0

FVEE pum s e fase -
oir e Offoe a~c e Proge,

“EeE

. [ - R
Naralhyg& & Samimary of ey S8

sxnerses f

e e rmr
S rEGLITED Ty

'e Mgy CNENgE CveT he oo fime Aorinagt

L BEean=H0 I

T.8D.rse™e

rgianng wo tag fess

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account

=eceinis and Fayments AccoLris are oros0ec 8 Apoenox 2
J [ b

[53]
a3
¥
(jﬂ
[l
il
it]

EC Regulation

3

s the Joint Agrunistraiors 2pnic
mai arocescings as cefined ©

DUFF&PHELPS



13.

ad

4l
N

(2N

(W)
b

14.

Approval of Proposals

Campus House

LTRET TTOTTETON S HToviaed 1 Aopene x 8 Slaeren of Tredrots Rgris

ldeal Management

nE DropCses

VESE NE Jo Nt ASPTITSTATOTE TeCelve e recL sile fomMDET D
Gec::sam o aporove the Statement of Propcsals or oF "g4ussis
set out.m the Notce of Dec sion P'oced»re crediers wil' e deemec “aﬂ:- IoUsETies 1o
Foprove e Siaterent o 2 Statemen: of Crogiors 2ghts 0 attacnac at ATsend x B

ior gactona nformaion

¢ 0mvene & physial Mmeet ng a8

[l
)
m

Voting by Correspondence

Ideal Management

»
a:or"‘:t"ﬂe"“: OinErs: 56 ceaswg

. Tralthe Jomt Admeegiraio rs remuneraion be fxes oy reference ot me crone”y given
oy them and thair sfaff = attending 'C maters ansing i g AcTunstraton S.ST UTg i
ol:] ne "oury :ﬂafg o rate of the grade of staff unoertakng the worx at the
LMg it was Lnceraken

DUFF&PHELPS



w
EA)

-
]

Ty

Lt

S
=

(7]

Thgl e s At g

4

i

3
o
5]
o

Snz.ztnere not e funas avalalis o o stoLe 0 the Ner-preTeE e, SreC et the o !
ACrNEaleTs Te@comImentec et the DoMparies 3re LSS Ved

S 1Tis 52EnEns onoe a! sutstanding TOMDETED Ty IPE JINT
teh .07 ey w N give totice 1o tne Reg stran of Do panias 10 e effec that the

~G 1 na i L E

Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Campus House and ldeal Management

Tre doint Adevisisrralers Froaosas are as iows
LT ) imr AgmimstraioTs contin.g The ACTinsiranor 12 deai w i sLoh
outstanding Maters n reizuon 1o the Compares a8 ine Jont ACmiIst e iors Lonsiaer
TECessaty il Sucn e as the ACrinistraticas sease T nave efec

& " Z Traithe Jom: Acmumistrators do alh such other
powers as conaned n Scredile T of the Acl 3s they ' tner s
graorelior consicer Sesratie or gxpadient im orger o achieve ™0
Adm nistrations

DUFF&PHELPS



Lo
2 p e o @ b
o : v ¢
P ! Yoo Ya oo
W (IR IS . & ; o
[ @ L@ ] P 5 -
¢ m e IR ST © il Py . ;
T 6oL oE o o _wﬁ TR I @ g, & .
N ® % IS _ g c C s L
) mm e t 3] ﬁ o o . @ Md 80w o R
i Sy et oy g © O mm @ . B
{8 i TS R T ST ) » _
v . o R S ¢ — L ® U
T n =r Rl [ Wom ot o K
| o o b= (G . o ot ] v
" oL ageyg s Fwit o o
O o 2 O oo W !
B iR pOV w c e o e & ﬂu
5 £ @ o ¢ RS w @ e
b 5 Ut > LT 5 IS
i ANy & vy Y RO ®
_ © oo S ) R i
i r o 1. - - ; -
) Cr B @ oy 0w B O &
@tk @ ooy T aw oo !
oy e b el AU SR S
ARSI Lo e vy [
BEo o Lorh e @ v
o 2 M m o s e go s 00 4
o3 H_S - oo w o WO g
¢ P gt o M
oy © LK m Q NP L
A oz W F az P ry N
5 ; ; 2 _O0L 2
= Q- NOm g g 6 ﬁ
IS 0 s .
R W o & mw w0 [§]
W £ © wm Tor (
i 4] S o
: J d LoFom . ;
5 W a & o oo T By &
s i . 1 < o w LR o w
t , © -, @ o s oRh M.m
@ o s A
N o Iy ,rf mc PR Il o @
o - A 11
Y o LA o
o T Y
n S e o
2 8 C. L ) W
m 3 o b
. P
o |8 0
uz O @
[ oo o IS
[EE ]
PP T o W = b
vt R EC g g b &
it ; 3 .
R TR TR Do ety W L o
v 2 ay < ¢ DR [T {
Com o O IR ' :
L& I [SES I - U o (-
v <1 R a L1 o L ¢
y L .o I ) R
O s yu N orom
Lw s @ oo Do o
, T PR =80 &0 ’
R SRS : - =
, w Mu Yy @ e SR RT w 9 Y
W " IS tog <t S o [ i
! 3 B B LA [{o IS N} 0 - e
v 0y < AN i o I o
. o “ W
(3] [t g o]
o x a A .
. . @ = om oo
. « ] a = SN 5 E
i R :
N : o = D o ER
i m _l oW AH
® 2 2t a
o . m mw. a e )
‘ ¢ s
. W S N
b [ TY
& o th
5 -

17.

DUFF&PHELPS




Campus -ouse Limnec & fgeal Management : Bracfors; Lomitea iBoth in Administratior
sont Adrmunistrators Repor o Crediters ant Statement of Praposars
*1 Novemper 2019

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS



Statutory Information

Camgpus House Limited

Date of incorpoeration: 3
Registered Number BT
Company Directer Gaer

Shareheiders

Trading Address

Reqistered Cffice

DUFF&PHELPS



Statutory Information

Ideal Management {Bradferd) Limited
Date of incorporation

Registered Numbe~

Company Director

Shareholders

Trading Address

Registered Cffice

DUFF&PHELPS



Financial Information
Campus House Limited

Baiance Sheet

As at As at
31 March 2017 21 March 2018
fUnagudited: (£} iUnaudited; i£}
Fixed Assetls
TG o & Assels a% 200 58 TE&E
TwESTTMEnT Broper "35.342 A
190 445 886.612
Current Assets
Jenirs TEZ o4 208 300
Current Liabilities
Lmounis fanng 3.8 w it 2Tg e S48 158 (1 GRa TOE,
Net Current Liabiiities 164,428} (1.778.7C8;
Total Assets less Current Liabiiities 135.01€ {892.096!
Current Liabilities
AmG,.nrg T0 000
Net Lizbilities 1584 .984) 1692 096}
Capitat and Reserves
Zaiec Jp Snare Capna e AOC
Profit & Loss Ascoutt 1585 CR4: (BGZ 128
Total Equity 1584.964; 892.996)

DUFF&PHELPS



Financial Information
Ideal Management (Bradford) Limited

Baiance Sheet

As at
31 March 2017

.

(Unaudited} (]

As at
31 March 2018
[draudited) (L

Fixed Assets

Vil

0
1o
u
o
4]
in
I
I
I

& i

-4

o]

[82]
J
2]
gl
X8

Current Assets

-

I

Creditors

LMaLmIs g g DL VTS LT R

Met Current Liabiiities {70.896 (158.283)

Total Assets less Current Liahiities 33.585 {(9C. AT 4,

Capial and Reserves

Ca ez Jo Snare Jaovs s e

<eEIner £5T nes 33455 IS
33.555 (90,47 4!

DUFE&PHELPS



Camoas mouse Limies & loear Managemen: Bradfz-d, Limned Both in Agmimist-aner:
Loint Aam risirators Regort to Crediors anc Siatement of Fropesas

e

*7 November 20782

Appendix 2

Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS



Campus House Limited
(In Administration)
Administratorss' Trading Account

Statement
of Affairs
£

From 16/09/2019
To 08/11/2019

POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental Income

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Internet
Telephone

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

From 16/09/2019
To 08/11/2019

£ £
 13,644.00 13,644.00
13,644.00 13,644.00
2,240.19 2,240.19
2760 2780
(2,267.79) (2,267.79)
11,376.21 11,376.21

08 November 2019 09:52



Campus House Limited
(In Administration)

Administratorss’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 16/09/2019

Statement From 16/09/2019
of Affairs To 08/11/2019 To 08/11/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 0.25 0.25
Cash at Bank 14,938.91 14,938.91
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 11,376.21 11,376.21
26,315.37 26,315.37
26,315.37 26,315.37
REPRESENTED BY — =
Floating/main current account 17,499.80
Tenant Deposits 8.250.00
VAT Receivable 565.57
26,315.37
Note:

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

08 November 2019 09:52



Ideal Management (Bradford} Limited
(In Administration)

Administratorss' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 16/09/2019 From 16/09/2019
of Affairs To 08/11/2019 To 08/11/2019
£ £ £
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY = aa—
NIL
Note:
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

08 November 2019 09:54



Campus House Limitec & Ideai Management ‘Bradford) Limitec -Botr 1a Agmetistraton,
Joimt Admenistratzes Repert o Creditars and Stalement of Proposais
1 Novemoer 2016

Appendix 3

Schedules of Creditors and Estimated Statements of Assets and Liabilities

DUFF&PHELPS



Insolvency Act 1986
Campus House Limited (In Administration}

Estimated Statement Of Assets & Liabilities as at 16 September 2019

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge

Campus House, 10 Hey Street, Bradford, BD7 1DQ
Plant and Machinery

iess: Mysing

Less: LCF

Surplus/(Deficiency) ¢/d

Fioating Charge Assets

Cash at Bank and in Transit

Prepayments and Other Debtors

Furniture and Fixtures

Trade Debtors

Tax and Saocial Security

Funds Available to Preferential Creditors

Less: Preferential Creditors

Estimated (Deficiency)/ Surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property where applicable
Estimated total assets available for floating charge creditors
Less: Floating Charge Creditor: Mysing b/d

Estimated (Deficiency) / Surplus as regards Floating Charge Creditor
Estimated Prescribed Part of net property {bid)
Estimated Funds Available to Non-Preferential Creditors

Less: Non-Preferential Claims
Trade Creditors

Other Creditors and Accruals
Payroll Creditors
Intercompany Accounts
Directors Loan Accounts
Shortfall to LCF

Estimated Deficiency to Non-Preferential Creditors
Issued and Called Up Sharg Capital

Estimated Total Deficiency to Shareholders

Book Values
£

832,609
49,500
(1,880,000)
(914,320)

14,938
21,561
8,402
164,654
1,528

Estimated to
00'02E ¥16
00'0Z1L

05 tvg'Lil
00'52S
89'v£8'02
L6
6L'ELS'BE
05°919'L1LE
00°046'02
85 ¥46

dAL €019 ‘PiCipRIg ‘28 X08 Od
SO6 |y 481019 ‘8666 XOH Od ‘SluawAey Bupia
00 €84 ‘uemE(] ‘PEOY [BIDBWUIOD) ‘UNOYD JOYIUY ‘SSNOH Judpli |

VVE 8108 'piojpaig ‘Aaidiys ‘peoy piojpelg 02 "perwl wawabeuew 0L
N88 19y 'aauseg bBupeoy ‘anusy uswied

avs 157 'spes’ 1as4s uoigly ¥8

3AY LA 'SHYSHIOA 1S3 ‘piojprIg ‘PROY LOYiod D0}

TAAZ OF I 9ISSUIUR 'UIESH| LOIMAN ‘BUBT MELSWILED Yied 024 )

ssppyY

Bunejot seLnu3l £

JBIBAL BIYSHIOA  LOAD
PajWI (B0 BSNOH BIPUAN,  ZOAAD
Bunia  00AD

payWI] 18J0H PUBpEH 84| LOLD

P11 dnougy Qunsas g aag uspyy. 001D
dnousy 0ees €080

ass  L08)

Guiesooaqg pue bupdied  $0dD

paiLin sjualldo|eAs(] aSNOUIOMO4 LISUMON  LOND
PO §480) UIOUMEH 1B E0ND

paylY] 00N UOYID 1AW ZOWD

panwi sbpugdunwis 1IN LOWD
METSNSN  (OWD

aaueuld AjQ uopuol Q01D

sesugdx3 YEIS 004D

paywny edg Aunoj uspz 03D

MM Surjoupsly  Z03D

poywt] SsHoMaN ex3 103D

JUNODIOY UBDT sWOAAQ  LOQD

palwi [MioH Woleg 008D

paNwW] (BqUIODBICOAN} 1910H Aeg oNUENY  FOVYD
peiwi) Asjep uE)y  E0YD

ald Aunoeg pue aag 10w 20vD

awey Aoy

sio)paln Auedwo) - g
peyunT asnoH sndwep
P11 sdisyd 2 #ng



insolvency Act 1986

Ideal Management {Bradford) Limited (In Administration)
Estimated Statement Of Assets & Liabilities as at 16 September 2019

Uncharged Assets

Office Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Investment Property

Prepayments and Other Debtors

Fuhds Available to Preferential Creditors

Less: Preferential Creditors
Estimated (Deficiency) / Surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated total assets available for non-preferential creditors

Less: Non-Preferential Claims
Trade Creditors

Other Creditors and Accruals
Tax and Social Security
Payroli Creditors
Intercompany Accounts

Estimated Deficiency to Non-Preferential Creditors
Issued and Called Up Share Capital

Estimated Total Deficiency to Shareholders

Book Values
£

1,187
67,582
12,967

4,111

Estimated to
Realise £

Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain
Uncertain

(2,000)
(2,000}

(2.000}

(10,550}
(6,874)
(23,765)
(5,160)
(282,891)

{329,240

(100)

(329,340)



BGEPLLEE

€5'se
80°199
£Z'E
€2°500')
8L'09L's
26'282'25C
aiole

LE¥9L'ET
6y 681
0t'809'0€
00°254'S
0o'02s't
00°96¢€
00°052'9

AL £09 péojpetg 'ZG x0H Od
NVZ ZW 12i83youeyy 1918 Uelunng £6 '8Snoy Jawey

auz 0eT ‘avenbg AL €1
TOF 610 ‘2AUSHOA ULON “HoLB)eD Hed sseuisng wingjo) ‘unod Aajeq z)

ISP ZLNG 'Xessng
150 'BuiyLop ‘esnoy abpug uoiBung ‘(S13) aaneg Asuaaosu| g JusLIBDIOJIT

QK9 19N ‘weybuioN ‘€24 x0d Od

NAG L8 'PioJpeIg "8YZ) X0 O 'S3IEY SS3UISNY
MAG L ‘piojpesg 'ghZi Xog Od 'S3BY ssewsng

705 599 'uoibuusay 's100yy 87 UOKEID ‘PROY ASIBUM |GE
MNZ EPHD 'uojudidg ‘ABA UOpUIRS |E

ssaippy

Bujjeio) seinug yi

JBIE A SISHIOA
UOAD) 1§ UCSWIEH|IM

LOIURL] SUIBIIM

pI enjquozey

sJjoups.) (IcMed

paywr sjuewdoPaaq asnoyIBMOd LUBUHON
uoIsuad 159N

SWIOISND) P aNU2AIY WH
NO3

pajw asnay snduen
QW paojpesg o Ao
DO piojpelg Jo AD
P17 BuojsIalg

P11 8y MY

sy

DOAD
£0MD
Z0MD

<040

o4O

HOND
00ND

C¢OHO
03D
2002
LOOD
0000
o0go
Z0v0

Kay

si0)palty Auedwor - g
pajwi (piojpeig) wowabeuey jeap)
P11 sdisyd ® yng



Campus Fouse Lmited & dear Maragemen:  Bradfora, Limitec (Both in Agrinistratian.
Joint Acministrators Report t¢ Crecitors anc Statement of Proposals
i Novemper 20°¢

Appendix 4

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS



110080 CAMPUS HOUSE LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 01/10/2019 to 31/10/2019%

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

L Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Ciassification of Work Function Maraging | Manager | Sermior | Assisianl | Suppor Hours Cost Rate
Director £ £
Administration and Planning
Case review & Case Diary management 0.00 2.25 0,108 1.78 0.00 410 1,006.00 2453
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.20 0.30 4.1 0.00 4.60 1,005_50 218.5
IPS set up & maintenance 0. 0.00 0.60 2.0 0.00 205 254.75 124.27
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Q. 1.000 0.00 21.45 0 o0l 22 45 3,473 25 154 71
Notices)
Strategy planning & controt G.00 0.00 4.808 11.80) 0.00 21 70 5,049.50 232.7
Tax Compliance / Planning 0.00 £.00 .00 0.20 0.00 .20 4z2.00 210.0
Craditors
Commuynications with Crediters / 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.10 0 O 2.108 418.50 198.29
Employees
== Non Pref Craditors / Employee claims 0.008 0.00 0.004 2.40 0 Od 2 40 432.00) 180.000
~ handling
¥ Secured Creditors .60 0.00) 0.50 0.00 2.00 o 50 160.00 320.60
Invastigations
* CDDA & reports & Commurication 0.0 0.00 0.00) 0.30f 0.00) 0.30 63.00 210,048
Reailisation of Assets
Freehold and Leasehoid Property 000 0.64 5.90 0.00 0.008 5.804 1.888.001 320.004
Trading
Trading - Accounting G.008 £.00 4.00 2.20 0.09 6 20} 1.679.00) 270819
Trading - Employees £.00) £.00 £ 00 0. 2.4 0 00} D.25 28.75 115 90
¢ Trading - Operations 0.00 0.00 2.6 9.50 0.004 12100 2,651.79 218.19
Totat Hours: i) 3.4# 23.20 58.20 n.oTJr 8455 71399
Total Fees Claimad: £ D.ODI 1,174.7 7,119.50 9,857.7% 0.04 18,152.0!‘.1

Category 2 Disbursements:



110107

IDEAL MANAGEMENT (BRADFORD) LIMITED

ANALYSIS OF TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 01/10/2019 to 31/10/2019

ADM-Admin. - Post Appt.

. . Hours Tolal Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Managing | Manager mor | Assistant | Suppon, Hours Cost Rate
Director, £ £

Administration and Planning

Case review & Case Diary management 0.008 175 0.1 1 90 0.008 3.79 855.2 230.73

Cashiering & accounting 0.00 0.19 0.00 150 0.00 1.80 313, 195.63

IPS sel up & maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 £.00 0.79 86.2 115.00

Statement of affairs 0.008 0.00 0.0¢l 0.t0l 0.00 .10 11.50 115.

Siatutory matters (Mestings & Reporis & .00 0.78 0.00 1115 0.20 11.90 185150 163.9

Nofices)

Strategy planning & control 0.008 0.28 6 &5 1.95 0.00 9.04 2476.75 273.67|
Credlitors

Non Pref Creditors f Employee claims 0.00 G 00 0.00 1.204 £.00 1.20¢ 209.504 174,58

handiing
Inveatigations

CDDA & reports & Communication 0.00) 0.00; 0 00y 0.30 Q.00 0.30 63.00 210.00§
Realisation of Assets

Freshold and Leasehold Propefty 0o 7.0q 0.00 .00 0.00 7.004 2.625 00 37500
Trading

Trading - Accounting 2.00 0.0 0.50 0.0D 0.00 0.5( 160.00 320 00

Trading - Employees 0.00) 0.00 0.30 {90 0.00 0.309 36 00 320.00

Trading - Operations 0.00 0.004 1 54 0.00 0.00 1.50 480.00 320 00

Totl Fowrs: .00 X 52 wE o ¥7.99 74655
Total Fees Claimed: £ 0.0q 3,589.24 2,794.2{ 2,954,24 e.no| 9,337.74

fategory 2 Disbursements:



Camgus House Lmited & ioeal Maracement 'Bradford, Limized Bots e Admimistranor
sont Acricistrators Report ¢ Treditors and Statement of Propesais

‘7 Novemper 2G18

Appendix 5

Fee Estimates

DUFF&PHELPS



Fees Estimate

Project: Campus House Limited

From 16 September 2019 for the Administration as a whole

Administration - Post Appointment {New)

Classification of Work Function :.oca - Yotal Avg.
Partner |Manager {Senior Assistant |Support Hours |Time Cost| Hourly
Admin & Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 1.00 1.00 1.00 330 0.00 6.30f 1,992.00] 316.19
Cashiering & accounting 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 0.00 9.00] 3,300.00| 366.67
Closing Matters 2.00 1.50 2.00 7.00 0.00 12.50; 3,820.00] 305.60
Dealings with Directors and Management 2.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 8.00{ 3,305.001 41313
Insurance 0.00 5.00 0.00 4.30 0.00 9.30F 3,217.00F 34591
IPS set up & maintenance 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 8.00] 2,100001 262.50
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices 2.00 5.00 200 35.00 0.00 44.00110,820.00] 24591
Strategy planning & control 2.00 15.00 8.30 37.00 0.00 62.30{17,795.50| 285,64
Tax Compiiance/Planning 0.00 0.10 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.10] 238,00 216.36
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 15.00| 2,850.00 190.00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling 0.00 1.00 1.00 6.00 0.00 8.00; 1,905.00] 238.13
Secured Creditors 0.00 5.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 9.00| 3,445.00 382.78
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 200 3.00 4.00 6.00 0.00 15,001 4,920.00 328.00
Financial review and investigations (S238/239 et¢ 1.00 3.00 8.00 34.00 0.00 46.00| 10,780.00 23435
Realisation of assets
Book debts 0.00 5.00 6.00 20.00 0.00 31.00] 7,910.00; 255.16
Freehold & Leasehold Property 1.00 6.00 20.00 35.00 0.00 62.00] 15,830.00 255.32
Total Hours 15.00 57.60 58.30 215.60 0.0G 346.50
Total Estimated Fees 8,000.00; 27,648.00{ 16,615.50| 40,964.00 0.00 94,227.50




Fees Estimate

Project: Ideal Management (8Bradford) Limited

From 16 September 2019 for the Administration as a whole

Administration - Post Appointment (New)

Classification of Work Function Hours Total Hourly
Partner |Manager {Senior Assistant |Support Hours |Time Cost| Rate
Admin & Planning
Case review and Case Diary management 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.30 0.00 6.30{ 1,992.00{ 316.19
Cashiering & accounting 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 0.00 8.00] 330000 36667
Closing Matters 2.00 1.50 2.00 7.00 0.00 12.50{ 3,820.00| 305.80
Dealings with Directors and Management 2.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 8.00f 3,305.00 41313
Insurance 0.00 5.00 0.00 4,30 0.00 830 3217.00] 34591
IPS set up & maintenance 0.00 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 8.00 210000 26250
Statutory matters (Meetings, Reports and Notices) 2.00 5.00 2.00 35.00 0.00 44.00| 10,820.00 245 91
Strategy planning & control 200 10.00 8.30 30.00 0.00 50.30| 14,065.50 27963
Tax Compliance/Planning 0.00 0.10 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.10 238.00f 216.36
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 15.00] 2,8506.00 190.00
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handling 0.00 1.00 1.00 6.00 0.00 B.00| 190500 23813
nvestigations
CDDA, reports & Communication 2.00 3.00 4.00 6.00 0.00 15.001 4,92000| 32800
Financial review and investigations (5238/239 etc) 1.00 3.00 8.00 32.00 0.00 44.00f 10,400.00 236.36
Realisation of assets
Book dabts 0.00 5.00 6.00 20.00 0.00 31.00f 791000 25516
Total Hours 14.00 41.60 35.30 170.60 0.06] 261.50
Total Estimated Fees 8,400.00( 19,968.00{ 10,060.50[ 32,414.00 0.00 70,342.50




Campus House umiteg & ldea! Management - Bradford, Lmided 1Both in Adminisiraunn
sonT Aominisitaiors Report to Creditors anc Statement of Propesals
1 Nevemzer 2016

Appendix 6

Fee Narratives

DUFF&PHELPS



Campus House Limited {In Administration)
Fee Estimate from for the whole period of the Administration
Pnoip DU¥y arc Sarar Be' apooanted on

ST STl ComTs

2 Segpemoer FL0¢

o

X

introduction

Estimated Fees and Expenses

e o A

Tre e on

Append x 7.
for inforgnor o

oS

Estimated Return to Creditors
Secured Craeditors
Campus House

LCF

Mys.ng

- consideragiion for the Mmonies advancec snoer § 1037 facty The Compan, grantes Rus ng ke 200
fioetng charges over a: of tne assets o’ ine Company or "9 Decemper 2077
Ag gt the Apponiment Date the O cedress 1o Mysag was asproxmale  £F Bioe

e
Foctwng nietest and 5-arges Mowever inis s sLbes w0 utther verfoaiss



o
e

at:

T
LB

ST DE

|
L

[

Preferential Creditars

itors

ai Cred

e

Non-Preferent

o
o
L}

ul
)

¢

gtz

Sosts o e A e

g o' ne

BN

aC A

eszong

AF ey

Torernell

©ec

Strategy

Plant and Machinery

[

T saiar

e

(el -0

,5:

=R

H]

13

(
‘

S oaras o

5

o
Sadst

v

b
[ 98
w

L

et
=1

nvestment Property

Ut

B

roperty oo

3

C 2roy

ngTLolec ;

he
[~

GEens 'l

Fa
EAY



Prepayments

Hal-i=tiels

SacylTs

Ta

Foe s e
o

FOTLAN S

Trade Debtors

&)

Cash at Bark

[35]

uiy

«
(]

PR

&

;
q
&
L

igais antetedsn

L

her a8se’ rex
Tgs

TThAay

o

G5 ™A

.

come
ceedings fu

nvestga

-

[oiLe

Bank interest Gross

Rental in

5
S

303

cred

Frg it

achons e de

Prefarence oavm

[e)}

o

s

1t

=

cnducted canin

e o

el

ns

shigano

o
=3

e

etails of

Furg



s o ey o

[

S

red 15 207TS

o~

€

L]
~

olizes 5t

sroe p

P-a

)

CTLdmMeE

-

et~ Weley



ideal Management {Bradford) Limited {In Administration;
Fee Estimate from for the whole period of the Administration

Prac DUy are Sagn Beiazpentecon "6 3

154
Agrinistranos cormenced o- 18 Sepeminer 2

Introduction

Tshooid Be read " SOMLTDUor Wit e a0 Adra
Lher getals of the assels hanlires 3°c esimaie el
NCE IS Taue ¢ Ine Appendces enlted Anaivss

—simaies Zxpenses of the Aoy mettanon

Estimated Fees and Expenses
The somi AC™MMINIST AR s 5RD0SE 1hat tha rfees Wi e TA880 S e Sogts

The 1me 2088 expesciad 'c pe noorac Tver tne wfe of e TEse Ly 1he A3 neerEiors s enow T v Aroet Ik

[N

e Joint AdMinisitalots e
b.

sablecto agems faes w a

Aopend.x Tr Thigs Appena 3 est B
for mfarmaticr purposes (»ot for apnroya 2y &7 Zigst of oren o, Ths Esnmgle va, nange ovaet e
soudrse of the Agmimisiration oot cregiuars wie oe nformes fany vareT 078 a4k 3380naten teasone e

fLiure Progress Repons

Estimated Return te Creditors

Secured Creditors

“
m
\
I
1
Q
a
a
Q)
o)
)
1w

Preferential Creditors

Porseant o the eai Management s rgsorcs e
eMpioyse ciaimsg nrespect of arrears of waje

Tne Joint Administraicrs are vei to secaive nobfoanor 0T ine

S*age ‘t s hke'y that a significant leme~! of g preferenta empiovees
Secetary of Siate folowing paymen: by the RPS

Basea on current informancn 1S antic pates ar trere wil e soff cent reaisators o enane

astrzution 1o the preferennai credaors.

Non-Preferentiat Creditors

According to the -ecoras of loear Management nor-preferent.a: credito



Basec oo Tng SuLUeETt ticrmanon Gvadame teaniolses ralthers o oe nsof e seansarote
angk ~
= > z

glTnLno” 2 he Non-nrefstentia sredtios

O- present nformansr 18 881 MEeC 1Mal the U
ngorrec © respect of zorres

r
a7rgng G any Sstrooeten Ths ERCR A

4758 Soomtme wie me

g naance sheef fo- oTeTT A T alelalN
Correnty cerg Jiised
LEETTE W e TSTLIIED 1D OrSLDE 2B Lal0T 570 aTKel T .
Fixtures and Fittings
=

atar cf e Seange . now
Lator cfime Frore Le TGOS

Prepayments

cm e Ceyeeg e @ KD DA e v em mem e
Sccording 1o tre Comipary € 000KS 373 CECITLS TETe @78 DTElETT

Rates

Erag e e e

SETaET

Invesngahons

1ig @ statutory "edere™ et gl 1ne Agmimisttain e p*’-:w aea e
cond.ct of the Direciors in tner management of the Comnary 7T o
~ole THus wiit entanl a broas 'ever F nvestigaticn to gnsae that be
Fee Esumate reflects mis standa-g. F the Secrerany of Sale

oroceedings forther tlme TAy DE 8XDenced M Drovicng SuLD
Such mveshgaton may o7 may 1ot lead 16 furthegr asset resover
activity w.l prov.Ce & monetary zeneft o ine Ad~unisitanon esals

The Join: Admimistrators 250 have 3 Caty 10 Mvestigale anietelent ransasicns wWhior o eue

. Transacions i defraue creanors. s 423 of tne A
. Preference pavmenss ¢ 239 of the Act and

tne
. Transactions at an ancervaiue s.Z38 of the Act



[}
w
o
©

e
e Lo [

e

t3
D

9.0

v
C
{

i

Py A

TEEILeTT

[Ls

estas

[E=1E It

senah o

jstolia lol v isoRtod =1

N

"a

L]

Ly




Campuas House Limiea & loeal Management ‘Braafard: Limited (Both i Ad~imistratior
cot Admunnstraiors Report to Crednors anc Statement of Proposas
“* Novemser 2614

Appendix 7

Estimated Expenses of the Administrations

DUFF&PHELPS



Campus House Limited (In Administration)

Joint Adminstrators’ Extimated Expenses of the Administration

Company Activity Fee Basis Estimated
Fee
Professional Advisors
Sanderson Weatherali  Agents - Marketing and valuation Tirme costs 15,000.00
advice
Hewlett Swanson Solicitors -Assisting with the Joint  Time costs 10,000.00
Administrators appeintment, and
other ad hoc legal matters
TOTAL £25!000‘00
Costs
Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising Fixad Fee 255
Limited
Willis Towers Watson Bond premium Fixed Fee 225
Barclays Bank Bank charges Set Rate 2.000
TOTAL 2,480
TOTAL 27,480

The Joint Administrators’ choice of professional advisors was basad on their perception of the experience and
ability of the respective firms/individuals to perform their work, the complexity and nature of the assignment

and the basis of their fee.

ADM PR Prof Exp



ideal Management {Bradford) Limited (in Administration)
Joint Adminstrators’ Extimated Expenses of the Administration

Company Activity Fee Basis Estimated
Fee

Professional Advisors

Hewiett Swanson Salicitors -Assisting with the Joint  Time costs 10,000.00
Administrators appomntment, and
other ad hoc legal matlers

TOTAL £10,000

el
Costs
Courts Advertising Statutory Advertising Fixed Fee 255
Limited
Witlis Towers Watson Bond premium ' Fixed Fee 225
Barclays Bank Bank ¢charges Sef Rate 2,000

TOTAL 2,480
TOTAL 12,480
The Joint Acministrators' choice of professional advisors was based on their perception of the experience and

ability of the respective firms/individuals to perform their work, the complexity and nature of the assignment
and the basis of their fee,

ADM PR Prof Exp



Campus Fouse L~ted & idea: Management |Braciord) Limited | Both ir Admiristraton
sort Administratars Report to Crediors anc Statement of Froposals
“ % Novermber 2079

Appendix 8

Statement of Creditors™ Rights

DUFF&PHELPS



APPENDIX X

STATEMENT OF CREDITORS' RIGHTS

Rule numbers refer to insolvency (England & Waies) Rules 2016 (as amended}
Section or paragraph numbers refer to Inscivency Act 1986

If you require a copy of any reievart rule or section, please contact Heather Thomson.
This rotice is accomparied by the Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
information for creditors on remuneration and disbursements of Administrators

information regarding the fees and disbursements of administrators. including details of the Duff &
Pheips’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that may undertake
work on this case. is in a document called "A Creditors Guide to Administrators' Fees' This can be
viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’ website at:

hitps:/'www duffandphelps.co.uk/services/restructunng/corporate-restructuring-and-gebt-
advisory/creditor-guides-and-employee-fact-sheets

{click on the document ‘Administration (appointment from 1 October 2075) . Should you require a
copy, piease contact this office.

Creditors may requisition a decision to be made by all of the creditors for approval of the Joint
Administrators’ Proposals under para 52(2) Schedule B1 Insclvency Act 1986

The Joint Administrators shall seex a decision from the Company's creditors as to whether they
approve the proposals if reguested by creditors of the Company. whose debts amount to at least
10% of the total debts of the Company. Such a request must be received by the Joint Administrators
within 8 business days of the date on which the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals is
delivered

The request for a requisitioned decision must include a slatement of the purpose of the proposed
decision and either—

(a) a statement of the reguesting crediter’s claim together with—

+ 3 list of the creditors or contributories concurring with the request and of the amounts
of their respective claims or values, and
« confirmation of concurrence from each creditor; or

(b) a statement of the requesting creditor's debt and that that alone s sufficient without the
concurrence of other creditors

Creditor/s may be requasted ic meet the costs of a requisitioned decision and a deposit will be
required for this purpose. These costs may be ordered to be paid as an expense of the Administration
if the creditors so resolve.

A requisitioned decision must be made within 28 days of receiving the deposit or the expiry of 14 days
without the Administrator informing the requesting creditor of the deposit sum.



Campus ~ouse Limilec & luea! Management :Bradgford; Limied - Both :n Admimistratior
Joint Admenistrators Repor to Credirors anc Statement of Proposas
“1 Novemner 2015

Appendix 9

Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF&PHELPS



Rule 14.4

IR 2016

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Campus House Limited

- in Administration

Company No. 08716453

Date of Administration: 1

& September 2019

1 | Name of Creditor
(if a company please alsc give company
registration number and if non-UK, country of
registration)

2 | Address of Creditor for correspondence
Contact telephone number of crediicr
Email address of creditor REF

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax, as at the date of administration, less any
payments made after this cate in relation to the
claim, any deduction under R14.20 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and any
adiustment by way of set-off in accordance with
R14.24 and R14.25

4, | Details of any doguments by reference 1o which the
debt can be substantiated (please attach)

5.1 f amount in 3 above includes outstanding | £
uncapialised interest please state amount

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(ff you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 | Parliculars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8. | Particulars of any reservation of litle claimed, in
respect of goods suppiied to which the ciaim
relates

9. { Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behaif
Name in BLOCK LETTERS DATE
Are you the sole member of the craditor? YES/NO

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admitted to vote for £

Admitted for dividend for £

Date

Date

Administrator

Administrator




Rule 14 4

IR 2016

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

Ideal Management (Bradford) Limited - in Administration
Company No. 09096199

Date of Administration: 1

6 September 2019

1 | Name of Creditor
(f a company please aiso give company
registration number and ¥ non-UK, country of
registration)

2. | Address of Creditor for correspondence
Contact telephone number of creditor
Email address of creditor REF

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax, as at the date of administration, less any
payments made after this date in relation to the
cigim, any deduction under R14.20 of the
Iinsolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 and any
adjustment by way of set-off in accordance with
R14.24 and R14.25

4. | Details of any documents by reference to which the
cebt can be substantiated (please attach)

5 1 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding | £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

& | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheat to this form)

7 | Particulars of any security heid, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

8 | Pariculars of any reservation of tite claimed, mn
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates

9 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf
Name in BLOCK LETTERS DATE
Are you the sole member of the creditor? YES /NC

Position with or in relation {o creditor

Addrass of person signing (if different from 2 above}

Admitted to vote for £

Admitted for dividend for £

Date

Date

Administrater

Administrator




Campus —~olse Limized & loeal Managemert (Bradiord, Limien ‘Boik 'n Agmimisiratior
Lo rtAomirisivators Repont 1o Crediors arc Statement ¢f Propesais
“1 Novemgper 206

Appendix 10

Notice of Business by Correspondence

DUFF&PHELPS



APPENDIX 10
insolvency Rules (England & Wales) 2016 r.15.8

Ideal Management ;Bradford) Limited - in Administration

TTLEN,

1%
[{&]

er L9UsE”

[4R]

NOTICE TG CREDITORS OF BUSINESS BY CORRESPONDENCE

&S]

‘hn

N~
[

L
wy

3
W

o «p

o
@
:

Alt voting forms and procfs of debt must be delivereg by 23.89 hours on the Decision Date
15 December 2013

S mo e te chie
+iease note thal

wme for cocoment

WeES 5871

Cregitos Tay "egeest I"al the maner 10 Lg Jeail win & a8 Drysical meetng of crec s The
s »

Tresnole for s.2h a tequest:




APPENDIX 10

Insolvency Rules (England & Wales) 2016 r.15.8

ROTT N OSIrAT Tl

Rilip Duffy — Joint Administrator



Campls —ouse Limitea & Iceal Maragemert 1Bradford; Limiteg "Both i AJrmyusration:
Joirt Adminsstrators Repe- e Creditors and Siatement of Proposals
“% Novemper 2079

Appendix 11

Notice of Decision Procedure

DUFF&PHELPS



Rule 3.38

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF DECISION PROCEDURE

Ideal Management (Bradford) Limited Company number
("the Company") 09086199

These decisions are to be made by the deemed consent process. The following propased
decisions wiil be deemed appraved unless sufficient objections are received by 23:59 on
10 December 2019 (“the Decision Date”).

Further infermation and guidance is attached on the process for objecting to these resoiutions
and / or requesting the convening of a physical meeting.

Decisions being propesed are:

. That the Joint Administraters continue the Administration to deal with such
outstanding matters in refation to the Companies as the Joint Administrators
consider necessary unti such time as the Administrations cease to have
effecl.

. That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generailly exercise
all of their powers as conrtained ir Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, in their sole
and absolute discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve
the purpose of the Administrations.

. That the Joint Administrators, once all cutstanding matters have been
satisfaciorily completed, take the necessary steps to give notice under
Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Act to the Registrar of Companies to the
effect that the Companies have no remamning property which might permit a
distribution to its creditors. at which stage the Administrations wili cease.

. That the Joint Adminisiratars, where they consider that there are funds
available to be distributed to the unsecured creditors {other than under the
Prescribed Part) take the necessary steps to put the Companies into either
creditors’ voluntary liguidation or into compulsory liguidation as they deem
appropriate. It is proposed that the Joint Administrators, currently Philip Duffy
and Sarah Beil of Duff & Phelps would act as Joint Liguidators should the
Companies be placed Into creditors’ voluntary liquidation. In accordance with
Paragraph 83(7) of Scheduie B1 to the Act and Rule 3.60(6){b) of the Rules
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator,
provided the nomination is received at this office prior to the approval of
these Propasals. In the absence of such nomination, the Joint Administrators
will be appointed Joint Liguidatars and in accordance with Section 231 of the
Acl any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the
Joint Liquidators is to be done by all or any one or more of them.

This notice is delivered by Philip Duffy, Joint Administrator, Duff & Phelps Ltd

L %
Signed
Date 8 November 20189
Email Address: Heather Thomson@duffandphelps.com

Telephone Number: 0161 827 9025



—

1IF YOU AGREE WITH THE PROPOSED DECISIONS YOU DO NOT NEED TO TAKE ANY ACTION

INFORMATION AND GUIDANCE

The ‘deemed approval’ process:
Section 37578(6)  In respect of each of the decisions proposed above, if less than 10% in value of creditors {who wouid be
1A% entitled to vote if a vote were taken, “the Threshold”} object to it in accordance with the procedure set
out below, the creditors are to be treated as having made the propcsed decision,
Otherwise, the cregitors are to be treated 3s not having made such a decision and a physical meeting
must be convened in this case.

Objections can be made os follows:

in order to object to one ar more of the proposed decisions, you must deliver a notice stating your
objection (and specifying to which ene or more of the proposed decisions your objection relates) to the
loint Administrators at Duff 8 Phalps Ltd., The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW no
lzter than the deemed detision date included in the notice above.

In addition, you must have also delivered a proof of debt (unless one has already been submitted) alse

by the deemed decision date, failing which your objection will be disregarded.
Any objection will nat be valid untii the proof of debt has been received and the threshold met.

Small debts:
Rule 14.3111)  Any creditor whose debt is treated as a small debt for the purposes of any dividend must still deliver a
proof of debt if a valid objection is to be made,
Rute 1.39(2) Opted out creditors:
A creditor may opt out of receiving notices in writing but nevertheless can still object in a deemed
consent decision providing a proof of debt has been delivered by the deemed decision date or any
extension thereof.
it should be noted that opting out will not affect any right to a dividend or future participation in
decision making processes.

Request for a physical meeting
in addition to making an objection creditors who meet one or more of the statutory threshelds listed
betow may also request, in writing within 5 business days from the date of delivery of this notice, a
physical meeting to be held to consider any decisions proposed or other matters.
section 370za(7)  1he statutory thresholds to request 3 meeting sre any of the following:
1486 % 10% in value of the creditors
< 10%in number of the creditors
< 10 creditors

Termination of process on breach of threshold:
pule1s7  If the objection threshioid is met or sufficient creditors request a physical meeting, the deemed consent
procedure will be terminated without a decision being made and a physical meeting rmust be convened.
Notice of termination
it is the convener’s responsibiiity to aggregate any objections to see if the Threshold is met for the
decision te be taken as not having been made and a further notice will be issued.

Appeal process
A creditar may appea! any actions of a convener by application fo the court. Any appeal must be made

no later than 21 days after the decision date.

Rute 15.35

~
IF YOU AGREE WITH THE PROPOSED DECISIONS YOU DO NOT NEED TO TAKE ANY ACTION J




APPENDIX 10

VOTING FORM
Business by Correspondence

ideal Management (Bradford) Limited {in Administraticn;
Cormpgny rumbes TE0HEC GG

Creditor Name

Address

For Against

TGP st Sigrature . . oo Date

DE s:1Ghet

Pogition witi- creditor or melgiioaship 1o Craditor or other authority for s.greture

DLF A Pheps o The Crarsen. 3R Somoag Gatoers
g [ FAD A T S m e R m e ey
O7 By BN M Croun BUL fangFreine Tom

Woting o



